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CONES  
  

Mini Cones ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, SODIUM BICARBAONATE, COLOUR. CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY 

#55 Cones 
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, AND COLOUR. CONTAINS WHEAT AND 
SOY 

#59 Cones  
ENRICHED WHEAT, FLOUR, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE, AND COLOUR. CONTAINS WHEAT AND 
SOY. 

Sugar Cone  Enriched Flour, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin, Canola and/or Soybean oil, Salt. CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY 

 TOPPINGS 
  

Rainbow Sprinkles 
Icing sugar, fractionated palm kernel oil, corn starch, glucose, soya lecithin, FD & C Arti�cial colors (Red #40, Yellow #6, Yellow #5, red #3, Blue #1), gum Arabic, 
carnauba wax. Contains soy. May contain Milk. 

Crumbled Peanuts Crumbled peanuts 

Cinnamon Ground  Cinnamon 

Pistachio    

Mini Salted Twist Pretzels Wheat �our, RSPO Palm oil, Salt,Sugar, Yeast 

Crunchy Granola Rolled oats, Sugars (glucose, brown sugar), Sun�ower oil, Almonds, Vanilla extract 

Cotton Candy Pieces  Sugar, salt, arti�cial �avors, colors (erythrosine, indigotine). 

Shredded Coconut  Coconut, sugar, water, propylene glycol, salt 

Reese's Pieces 
Sugars (sugar, corn syrup solids, dextrose, corn syrup), Partially defatted peanuts, Hydrogenated palm kernel oil, Palm kernel oil and hydrogenated soybean oil, Salt, 
Modi�ed corn starch, Lecithin (soy), Confectioner's glaze, Titanium dioxide, Arti�cial �avour, Carnauba wax, Tartrazine, Sunset yellow FCF, Allura red, Brilliant blue FCF, 
Milk. 

Cinnamon Powder  Cinnamon 

Rice Krispies  
Sugars (sugar, corn and barley malt extract), Salt, Sun�ower lecithin,Vitamins and minerals: Iron phosphate, Niacinamide, �iamine hydrochloride, Cholecalciferol 
(Vitamin D3), Pyridoxine hydrochloride, D-calcium pantothenate, Folic acid. Contains Barley. 

Passion Fruit Popping Bubbles water, fructose, arti�cial yogurt, starch, calcium lactate, seaweed extract, malic acid, citric acid, yogurt �avor, titanium dioxide(E171), potassium sorbate 

Grenade Popping Bubbles water, fructose, arti�cial yogurt, starch, calcium lactate, seaweed extract, malic acid, citric acid, yogurt �avor, titanium dioxide(E171), potassium sorbate 

Strawberry Popping Bubbles water, fructose, arti�cial yogurt, starch, calcium lactate, seaweed extract, malic acid, citric acid, yogurt �avor, titanium dioxide(E171), potassium sorbate 

Mango Popping Bubbles water, fructose, arti�cial yogurt, starch, calcium lactate, seaweed extract, malic acid, citric acid, yogurt �avor, titanium dioxide(E171), potassium sorbate 

Crushed Speculoos  Wheat �our; Sugar; palm oil; canola oil; brown sugar syrup; sodium bicarbonate; soy �our; salt; cinnamon.Contains: milk,eggs,soy,wheat 

Skor 
Sugar; butter (milk); almonds; sweetened condensed milk [milk; sugar];milk chocolate [sugar; cocoa butter; unsweetened chocolate; milk ingredients; lactose; salt; lecithin 
(soy); natural �avor]; salt; unsweetened chocolate; sun�ower oil 

Almonds DICED NATURAL ALMONDS 
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SYRUP 
  

Vanilla Pure cane sugar,water,natural �avors, natural vanilla extract 

Pure Cane  Pure Cane Sugar, Water.  

 DESSERTS 
  

Crepes 
Water, Wheat �our, Palm oil, Liquid whole egg, Milk ingredients, Sugars (sugar), Highly re�ned coconut oil, Baking soda, Monocalcium phosphate, and Salt . Contains Wheat, 
Eggs, Milk.  

Belgian Waffles  
Enriched wheat �our, Vegetable oil blend (palm, coconut, and rapeseed oils, water, mono- and diglycerides), Sugars (sugar, inverted sugar), Water, Liquid whole eggs, Yeast, Soy 
�our, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy lecithin. Contains Eggs, Soy, Wheat, and nuts. May contain Milk. 

 MILK FOR MILKSHAKES 
  

Milk, 3.25% M.F./ Québon, Lait, 3.25% M.G Milk, Vitamin D3 

Chocolate Partly Skimmed Milk 1%  Partly skimmed milk, Sugar, Cocoa, Salt, Arti�cial �avor, Carrageenan, Allura red, Caramel, Vitamin A palmitate, Vitamin D3. 

Strawberry Partly Skimmed Milk 1%  Partly skimmed milk, Sugar, Arti�cial �avor, Carrageenan, Allura Red, Vitamin A palmitate, and Vitamin D3. 

Caramilk 
PARTLY SKIMMED MILK, SUGAR, MODIFIED MILK INGREDIENTS, COCOA, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, 
SALT, COLOUR, CARRAGEENAN, GUAR GUM, AND UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE. 

Nestlé Coffee Crisp Milkshake  
PARTLY SKIMMED MILK, SUGAR, WATER, MODIFIED MILK INGREDIENTS, COCOA, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, COFFEE, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, CARRAGEENAN, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, GUAR GUM, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3. 

 SMOOTHIES 
  

Strawberry  Water sugar, Strawberry puree concentrate, natural �avors, citric acid, vegetable juice(color), acacia gum, strawberry seeds, xanthan gum, green tea extract 

Mango   
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SOFT SERVE ICE CREAM  
  

Chocolate 
Milk, sugar, cream, modi�ed milk ingredients, cocoa,skim milk powder, salt, natural and arti�cial �avours, carrageenan, cellulose gum, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, polysorbate 80, 
sodium phospate, allura red, caramel 

Vanilla  
Milk, cream,sugar, (sugar glucose), modi�ed milk ingredients, skim milk powder, natural and arti�cial �avours, carrageenan, cellulose gum, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, polysorbate 80, 
sodium phosphate, caramel 

Vegan Mango  
Oat base (water, hydrolyzed oat �our), Sugars (glucose syrup, cane sugar, maple syrup, concentrated apple juice), Coconut oil, Natural �avors, Peep protein, Stabilizer mix(vegan mono-
diglycerides, guar gum, locust bean gum, sugar, carrageenan), Annatto extract, Citric acid, Salt. May contain traces of milk. Manufactured in a plant using milk ingredients. 

 HARD ICE CREAM  
  

Chocolate 
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Cocoa, Stabilizer*, Natural and arti�cial �avor Stabilizer*: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, 
Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. May contain soy traces 

Cookies And Cream 
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Biscuits*, Skim milk powder, Stabilizer**, Natural and arti�cial �avor Cookies: Wheat �our, Sugars (sugar, glucose-fructose), Modi�ed palm oil, 
Vegetable oil, Cocoa, Wheat and/or corn starch, Salt, Soy lecithin, Sodium bicarbonate, Ammonium hydrogen carbonate, Unsweetened chocolate, Arti�cial �avor** Stabilizer: Mono and 
diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum Contain gluten (wheat) and soy 

Cotton Candy 
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Cotton candy*, Natural and arti�cial �avor (amaranth),Stabilizer*** Cotton candy: Sugars (sugar, corn syrup), Palm oil, Arti�cial 
�avor, Brilliant blue FCF color, Soy lecithin** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. 

Praline 
Milk, Cream, Caramel sauce*, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Praline pecans**, Skim milk powder, Natural �avor Stabilizer***, Caramel color*Caramel sauce: Sugars (glucose, sweetened condensed 
whole milk), Water,  Butter, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium sorbate, Sodium acid sulfate, Polysorbate 60, Caramel Color, Natural and arti�cial �avors** Praline pecans: Sugars 
(sugar, corn syrup), Pecans, Butter, Salt*** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. Contain nuts, soy 

Super Hero   
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer*,  Natural and arti�cial �avor (amaranth, Allura red, citric acid, tartrazine, caramel color, brilliant blue FCF)* Stabilizer: 
Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum 

Double Strawberry  
Milk, Cream, Strawberries*, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Natural and arti�cial �avor, Stabilizer**, Beetroot extract* Strawberries: Sugar (sugar, glucose), Strawberries, Water, 
Pectin, Citric acid, Sodium benzoate, Phosphoric acid, Canola oil, Polysorbate 60, Color (amaranth, Allura red, sunset yellow FCF), Natural �avor** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, 
Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum 

Pistachio  
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Pistachios, Natural and arti�cial �avor, Stabilizer*, Spirulina extract, Turmeric* Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, 
Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. May contain shells or traces of other nuts 

Pecan Caramel Fudge 

Milk, Cream, Caramel sauce*, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Chocolate chunk**, Chocolate coated praline pecans***, Skim milk powder, Stabilizer****, Natural and arti�cial �avor (caramel color, 
amaranth)*Caramel sauce: Sugars (corn syrup, sugar, brown sugar, sweetened condensed milk), Water, Whey powder, Butter, Salt, Arti�cial and a natural �avor, Pectin, Caramel, Mono 
and diglycerides, Xanthan gum, Colors (sunset yellow FCF, tartrazine, Allura red)** Chocolate chunk: Sugar, Unsweetened chocolate, Cocoa butter, Soy lecithin, Natural vanilla extract, 
Salt*** Chocolate coated praline pecans: Sugar, Pecans, Cocoa, Palm kernel oil and coconut oil, Skim milk powder, Butter, Salt, Caramel color**** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar 
gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum 

Vanilla  
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer*, Natural and arti�cial �avor * Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, 
Locust bean gum 

Maple Taffy 

Milk, Cream, Maple fudge*, Sugar (sugar, glucose, maple syrup), Skim milk powder, Natural and arti�cial �avor (caramel color), Stabilizer*** Maple fudge: Sugars (maple syrup, glucose-
fructose, glucose, sugar, brown sugar), Water, Blend of vegetable oils (hydrogenated coconut oil, hydrogenated soybean oil), Whey protein concentrate, Whey, Modi�ed corn starch, Gellan 
gum, Salt, Potassium sorbate, Disodium phosphate, Soy lecithin, Mono and diglyceride, Caramel Color, Natural and arti�cial flavors** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, 
Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. Contain soy 

Mint Chocolate Chip 
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Chocolate �akes*, Skim milk powder, Natural and arti�cial �avor (tartrazine, brilliant blue FCF), Stabilizer*** Chocolate �akes: Sugar, Unsweetened 
chocolate, Butter oil, Cocoa butter, Soy lecithin, Vanilla extract** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. Contain 
soy 
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HARD ICE CREAM  
  

Chocolate Cherry 
Amaretto  

Milk, Cream, Black cherries*, Chocolate �akes**, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Natural and arti�cial �avor (caramel color, amaranth, brilliant blue FCF), Stabilizer***** Black 
cherries: Cherries, Sugar, Water, Citric acid, Sodium benzoate, Natural and arti�cial �avor, Calcium chloride, Colors (Allura red, erythrosine, brilliant blue FCF), Sulphites** Chocolate 
�akes: Sugar, Unsweetened chocolate, Cocoa butter, Soy lecithin, Natural vanilla extract Salt*** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, 
Locust bean gum Contain soy 

Salted Caramel 
Lait, Crème, Coulis de caramel salé*, Sucre (sucre, glucose), Poudre de lait écrémé, Stabilisant**, Arôme naturel et arti�ciel (colorant caramel, amarante) * Coulis de caramel salé : Eau, 
Sucres (sucre, fructose), Amidon modi�é (tapioca), Sel,  Huile de noix de coco, Poudre de lactosérum, Poudre de lait écrémé, Beurre, Sorbate de potassium, Gomme de caroube, Colorant 
annatto, Colorant caramel, Saveur naturelle **Stabilisant : Mono et diglycérides, Gomme de guar, Gomme de cellulose,  Polysorbate 80, Carraghénine, Gomme de caroube 

Sorbet Lemon Lime 
Sugars (sugar, glucose), Citric acid, Natural �avor, Sherbet stabilizer (dextrose, locust bean gum, modi�ed cellulose, guar gum), Tartrazine, Brilliant blue FCF. May contain Milk, Peanuts, 
Tree nuts, Soy, Wheat Sorbet citron. May contain Milk, Peanuts, Tree nuts, Wheat 

Sorbet Strawberry  
Sugars (sugar, glucose), Strawberries (strawberries, sugar, water, pectin, purple carrot, annatto, agar agar, guar gum), Citric acid, Sherbet stabilizer (dextrose, locust bean gum, modi�ed 
cellulose, guar gum), Arti�cial �avor, Allura red. May contain: Milk, Peanuts, Tree nuts, Soy, Wheat 

Watermelon Sorbet 
Sugars (sugar, glucose), Cream, Modi�ed milk ingredients, Watermelon base (fructose, water, arti�cial �avor, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate, Allura red, citric acid), Imitation watermelon 
seeds (�our, icing sugar, cocoa, palm kernel oil and/or coconut oil, and/or canola oil), Natural and arti�cial �avor, Citric acid, Sherbet stabilizer (dextrose, locust bean gum, modi�ed 
cellulose, guar gum), Allura red. Contains Milk, Wheat. May contain: Peanuts, Tree nuts, Soy 

Cookie Dough  

Milk, Cream, Fudge*, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Cookie dough**, Chocolate chunks***, Skim milk powder, Stabilizer****, Natural and arti�cial �avor* Fudge: Sugars (glucose-fructose, sugar), 
Water, Cocoa powder, Modi�ed corn starch, Salt, Potassium sorbate, Gellan gum, Phosphoric acid ** Cookie dough: Sugar, Forti�ed wheat �our, Modi�ed corn starch, Butter, Corn oil, 
Water, Chocolate liqueur, Cocoa butter, Coconut oil, Cocoa, Salt, Baking soda, Soy lecithin, Natural �avor *** Chocolate chunks: Sugar, Coconut oil,  Cocoa powder,  Modi�ed palm oil,  
Natural �avor,  Soy lecithin **** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides,  Guar gum, Cellulose gum,  Polysorbate 80,  Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. Contain wheat (gluten), soy, and sul�tes 

Bubble Gum 
Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Bubble gum*, Skim milk powder, Natural and arti�cial �avor (brilliant blue FCF, amaranth), Stabilizer*** Bubble gum: Sugars (sugar, dextrose, corn 
syrup tapioca dextrin, Gum base, Natural and arti�cial �avor, Glycerin, Confectioner's glaze, Carnauba wax, Colors (sunset yellow FCF, tartrazin, allura red, erythrosine,brilliant blue 
FCF), BHT ** Stabilizer: Mono and diglycerides, Guar gum, Cellulose gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Locust bean gum. Contain soy 

 COOKIES  
  

White Chocolate 
Macadamia Nuts 

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS BARLEY), SUGAR, WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOUR), PALM OIL SPREAD (PALM OIL, WATER, BUTTER [MILK], SALT, FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE 
[COLOUR]), MACADAMIA NUTS, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, WATER, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT. CONTAINS BARLEY, 
EGGS, MACADAMIA NUTS, MILK, SOY, AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, PECANS, AND WALNUTS. 

Carnival 

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS BARLEY), SUGAR, PALM OIL MARGARINE, COLOURED CHOCOLATE CANDIES (DARK CHOCOLATE [CONTAINS SOY], SUGAR, 
COLOUR, GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY 
LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOUR), LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, FANCY MOLASSES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, WATER, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT. CONTAINS BARLEY, EGGS, 
SOY, AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN MILK, PEANUTS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, AND WALNUTS. 

Chocolate Chip 

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS BARLEY), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, 
FLAVOUR), PALM OIL SPREAD (PALM OIL, WATER, BUTTER [MILK], SALT, FLAVOUR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE 
[COLOUR]), LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES, WATER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT. CONTAINS BARLEY, EGGS, MILK, SOY, 
AND WHEAT. 
MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, AND WALNUTS. 

Double Chocolate 
Chip  

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS BARLEY), PALM OIL SPREAD (PALM OIL, WATER, BUTTER [MILK], SALT, FLAVOUR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, 
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE [COLOUR]), WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOUR), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, FLAVOUR), LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, COCOA 
(PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), BLACKSTRAP MOLASSES, WATER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT. CONTAINS BARLEY, EGGS, MILK, SOY, AND 
WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, AND WALNUTS. 
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LAVA CAKE  
  

Lava Cake 
Liquid whole eggs, Sugars (sugar, glucose), Semisweet chocolate (unsweetened chocolate treated with alkali, sugar, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), Butter, Enriched 
bleached wheat �our.  Contains wheat, egg, soy, and dairy products. May contain nuts and sul�tes. 

 COOKIE DOUGH  
  

Double Chocolate  
Sugars (brown sugar, sugar, sweetening preparation (glucose-fructose, glucose, sugar, water, molasses, citric acid)), Heat-treated enriched white wheat �our, Non-
hydrogenated margarine, Semisweet dark chocolate pieces (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, dextrose, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), Water, Cocoa powder, 
Salt. Contains wheat, and soy.  May contain nuts, dairy products, sesame, egg, sul�tes 

Dark Chocolate 
Heat-treated enriched white wheat �our, Sugars (brown sugar, sweetening preparation (glucose-fructose, glucose, sugar, water, molasses, citric acid), sugar), Non-
hydrogenated margarine, Semisweet dark chocolate pieces (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, dextrose, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), Water, Salt.  Contains 
wheat, and soy. May contain nuts, dairy products, sesame, egg, sulphites 

 COOKIE DOUGH  
 

Oreo 
Heat-treated enriched white wheat �our, Sugars (brown sugar, sugar, sweetening preparation (glucose-fructose, glucose, sugar, water, molasses, citric acid)), Non-
hydrogenated palm oil margarine, Cookies, and cream crumble (sugar, enriched wheat �our, palm and palm kernel oil, cocoa processed with alkali, corn �our, salt, sodium 
bicarbonate, dextrose, soy lecithin, natural �avors), Water, Salt. Contains wheat, soy. May contain nuts, dairy products, sesame, egg, sul�tes  

Birthday Cake 
Heat-treated enriched white wheat �our, Sugars (brown sugar, sugar, sweetening preparation (glucose-fructose, glucose, sugar, water, molasses, citric acid)), Non-
hydrogenated palm oil margarine, Rainbow sprinkles (icing sugar, fractionated palm oil, corn starch, glucose, soya lecithin, arti�cial colors (Allura red, sunset yellow, 
tartrazine, erythrosine, brilliant blue), Water, Salt. Contains wheat, soy. May contain nuts, dairy products, sesame, egg, sulphites 

 POP 
  

Vanilla Vegan 
Soy beverage, (�ltered water, soybeans, cane sugar, sun�ower oil, and/or canola oil, natural �avors, calcium carbonate, sea salt, xanthan gum, Sugars(cane sugar, brown 
rice syrup), canola oil, Natural vanilla �avor, Cocoa butter, Soy protein, isolate guar gum, Xanthan gum, Carob gum, Salt.  Carob gum, Salt =organic 

Mango Mango puree, Water, Sugars (sugar, glucose), Guar gum, Xanthan gum, Locust bean gum 

Raspberry  Raspberry puree, Water, Sugars (sugar, glucose), Guar gum, Xanthan gum, Locust bean gum 

Chocolate 
Soy beverage, (�ltered water, soybeans, cane sugar, sun�ower oil and/or canola oil, cocoa oil, cocoa, calcium carbonate, natural �avouring natural �avours, sea salt, 
xanthan gum), Sugars,(cane sugar, brown rice syrup), Cocoa, Canola oil, Soy protein isolate, Cocoa butter, Guar gum, Xanthan gum, Soy protein isolate, Xanthan gum, 
Carob gum, Carob gum, Salt-Natural �avour =Organic 

Matcha coconut milk, water, organic cane sugar, matcha, and guar gum 

Coffee coconut milk, water, organic cane sugar, espresso, and guar gum 
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ICE CREAM CAKE  
  

Strawberry Shortcake  
Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer Vanilla �avors, Cake (cake mix, water, vegetable oil, eggs), Strawberry drizzle (sugar, strawberry 
puree, water, guar gum, locust bean gum), Strawberry. Contains: Milk, eggs, wheat, sul�tes, soy May contain: peanuts, nuts, sesame 

Cookies And Cream  

Ice cream (milk, cream, sugar (sugars, glucose) cacao, skim milk powder, stabilizer, vanilla �avors) Cake (cake mix, water, vegetable oil, egg) Cream cookies ( Sugars (Sugar, 
glucose, fructose), Wheat �our, modi�ed palm oil, vegetable oil, cocoa, wheat and/or corn starch, salt, soy lecithin, baking soda, ammonium bicarbonate, unsweetened 
chocolate, arti�cial �avor) Chocolate drizzle (Sugars (fructose, corn syrup, sugar) water, cocoa, modi�ed corn starch, salt, mono & diglycerides, natural & arti�cial �avors, 
potassium sorbate) 

Caramel 
Ice cream (Milk, cream, sugar (Sugar, glucose), skim milk powder, stabilizer, vanilla �avors) Cake (cake mix, water, vegetable oil, egg) Caramel drizzle (Milk, sugar, soybean 
oil, glucose, vanilla, sodium bicarbonate) Caramel bits (sugar, butter, almonds, sweetened condensed milk, milk chocolate, salt, unsweetened chocolate, sun�ower oil) 
Chocolate drizzle (Sugars (fructose, corn syrup, sugar), water, cocoa, modi�ed corn starch, salt, mono & diglycerides, natural & arti�cial �avors, potassium sorbate) 

 ICE CREAM CAKE  
 

Triple Chocolate 

Ice cream (milk, cream, sugar (sugars, glucose), cacao, skim milk powder, stabilizer) Cake (Cake mix, water, vegetable oil, egg) Chocolate drizzle (Sugars (fructose, corn 
syrup, sugar), water, cocoa, modi�ed corn starch, salt, mono & diglycerides, natural & arti�cial �avors, potassium sorbate) Chocolate biskrunch (Sugars (sugar, invert sugar, 
glucose), enriched wheat �our, vegetable oil shortening, cocoa, modi�ed corn, starch, natural �avour) White chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, sot lecithin, 
natural vanilla �avor) 

Birthday Cake Bubble Gum  
Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer, Natural bubblegum �avor, Colors (Brillant Blue FCF, tartrazine), Cake (cake mix, water, 
vegetable oil, egg), Sprinkles (Icing sugar, fractionated palm kernel oil, corn starch, glucose, soya lecithin, colors (Red allura, Tartrazine, Sunset Yellow FCF, Erythrosine, 
Brillant Blue FCF), gum Arabic, carnauba wax.)Contains: Milk, eggs, wheat, soy, sul�tes May contain: peanuts, nuts, sesame 

 DECADENT CAKES 
  

Apple Pie 

Sliced apples (apples, citric acid, sodium erythorbate, salt, calcium chloride). Wheat �our, sugar (granulated, brown, and yellow), butter, graham mix (breadcrumbs (wheat 
�our, sugar, water, brown sugar, black molasses, vegetable oil shortening (palm oil and modi�ed palm oil), wheat bran, honey, baking powder, salt, baking soda, ammonium 
bicarbonate), shortening (canola oil palm and palm kernel oils), wheat �our, sugar, cinnamon, vanilla, salt), shortening (modi�ed canola, palm and palm kernel oils, 
monoglycerides, polysorbate 60), 35% cream, oatmeal, eggs, sour cream, modi�ed corn starch, citrus �ber, cinnamon, salt, calcium propionate, sodium benzoate, arti�cial 
�avor, color. ****May contain Peanuts, tree nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, walnuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios), and sesame. dairy 
ingredients, eggs, soy, sul�tes, gluten (oat, barley, rye, triticale, wheat). 

Sugar Pie  

Sugars (yellow and �ne). Cream 35%, whipped topping (water, glucose-fructose, hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel, coconut, and/or cottonseed). Sugar, glucose 
syrup, modi�ed cellulose, polysorbate 60, potassium sorbate, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, soy protein concentrate, salt, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, sodium 
citrate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, maltol) Eggs, wheat �our, shortening (modi�ed canola, palm and palm kernel oils, monoglycerides, polysorbate 60). graham mix (wheat 
�our, sugar, water. brown sugar, black currant molasses, vegetable oil shortening (modi�ed palm and palm kernel oils). Wheat bran, honey, baking powder, salt, baking 
soda, ammonium bicarbonate). vegetable oil shortening (canola oil, modi�ed palm oil, and palm kernel oil). Wheat �our, sugar, cinnamon, vanilla, salt). modi�ed corn 
starch, icing (water, sugar, corn syrup, pectin. citric acid. Carrageenan, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate, sodium citrate, calcium chloride, mono and diglycerides, canola oil, 
sodium phosphate). calcium propionate, salt, sodium benzoate, citric acid, arti�cial �avour, color. ***May contain: peanuts, tree nuts (almonds, walnuts, hazelnuts, pecans, 
pine nuts, pistachios), sesame, milk ingredients, eggs, soy, sul�tes, gluten (oat, barley, rye, triticale, wheat) 
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Carrot Cake  

Cake base (wheat �our, sugar, vegetable oil, baking powder, shortening (palm and/or palm kernel oil, canola, modi�ed palm). Salt, dextrose, dried egg whites (egg whites, 
baker's yeast, citric acid). whey powder (milk), xanthan gum, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, sodium aluminum phosphate, mono, and diglycerides). cream cheese, and sugars 
(icing, brown, and granulated). Eggs, water, canola oil, nuts, sour cream, margarine (canola, palm, and modi�ed palm oils). carrots, butter, pineapple, raisins, cake mix 
(sugar. Enriched wheat �our, vegetable oil, whey protein concentrate (milk), modi�ed corn starch, baking powder, dried albumin (egg whites, baker's yeast, citric acid). 
Propylene glycol mono fatty acid esters, mono, and diglycerides, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, polysorbate 60, dicalcium phosphate, xanthan 
gum, cellulose gum). Glaze (sugar, vegetable oil blend (modi�ed canola, palm, and palm kernel oils, mono and diglycerides, soybean lecithin) glucose, water Cornstarch, 
glucose-fructose, modi�ed milk ingredients. Polysorbate 60, salt, potassium sorbate, glucono delta lactone, titanium dioxide. sodium metabisul�te), baking powder, sodium 
bicarbonate, emulsi�er (water, sorbitan monostearate, polysorbate 60, mono and diglycerides, phosphoric acid, sodium propionate). Glucose, cinnamon, xanthan gum, 
lemon juice (water, concentrated lemon juice, sul�tes, lemon oil). calcium propionate, sodium benzoate, arti�cial and natural �avors, and colors. May contain peanuts, tree 
nuts (almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, walnuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios), sesame, milk ingredients, eggs, soy, sul�tes, gluten (oat, barley, rye, 
triticale, wheat). 

Brownie 

"Cake mix (sugar, wheat �our, modi�ed palm oil shortening, glucose solids, cocoa powder, soybean oil, corn starch, dried egg, salt, soy lecithin, baking powder, skim milk 
powder, sul�tes), water, cake mix (sugar, wheat �our, cocoa, vegetable oil, whey protein concentrate (milk), modi�ed corn starch, baking soda, dried albumin, propylene 
glycol fatty monoesters, monoglycerides, sodium aluminum phosphate, salt, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, polysorbate 60. egg, canola oil, calcium propionate, arti�cial �avours 
and colors. May contain: peanuts, tree nuts (almonds. Brazil nuts, hazelnuts, macadamia, walnuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios), sesame, milk ingredients, eggs, soy, sulphites, 
gluten (from oats, barley, rye, triticale wheat)." 

Tiramisu 

"35% cream, water, mascarpone, sugar, egg whites, cake mix (sugar, enriched wheat �our, vegetable oil, whey protein concentrate (milk), modi�ed corn starch, baking 
powder, dried albumen (egg whites, baker's yeast. citric acid), propylene glycol mono fatty acid esters, mono and diglycerides, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium 
stearoyl-2-lactylate, arti�cial �avour, polysorbate 60, dicalcium phosphate, xanthan gum, cellulose gum). egg yolks, sour cream, glucose syrup, eggs, instant co�ee, alkalized 
cocoa, canola oil, gelatin, calcium propionate, sodium benzoate, emulsi�er. *** May contain: peanuts, nuts (almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, tianlnuta, macadamia, walnuts, 
pecan, pine nuts, pistachios), sesame, milk ingredients, eggs, soy, sulphites, gluten (oat, barley, rye, triticale, wheat). '**" 

Cookies And Cream 

"35% cream, cake base (sugar, enriched wheat �our, cocoa, vegetable oil, whey protein concentrate (milk), modi�ed corn starch, sodium bicarbonate, dried albumin (egg 
whites, baker's yeast, citric acid), propylene glycol monoacid esters, mono, and diglycerides, sodium aluminum phosphate, salt, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, polysorbate 60, 
xanthan gum, cellulose gum), water, cookies (wheat �our, sugar, modi�ed palm oil, cocoa, glucose-fructose, wheat and or corn starch, salt, sodium bicarbonate, ammonium 
bicarbonate, unsweetened chocolate), eggs, white chocolate, (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder). cake base (powdered sugar, wheat �our, modi�ed palm oil, cocoa 
powder, corn syrup solids. soybean oil, dried egg whites, baking powder, skim milk powder), sugar, canola oil, egg whites, graham chocolate, (wheat �our, sugar, shortening 
(modi�ed palm and palm kernel oils), cocoa, glucose, molasses, baking powder, salt, spices, modi�ed cornstarch). fondant (sugar, glucose-fructose, hydrogenated vegetable 
oils (palm, palm kernel, coconut, and or cottonseed), sugar, glucose syrup, modi�ed cellulose, polysorbate 60, potassium sorbate, polyglycerol fatty acid esters, soy protein 
concentrate, salt, xanthan gum, propylene glycol alginate, sodium citrate, citric acid, carrageenan, xanthan gum, potassium sorbate, citrate. May contain peanuts, tree nuts 
(almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, walnuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios) sesame seeds, milk ingredients, eggs, soy, sul�tes, gluten (oats, barley, 
triticale, wheat) ****" 

Key Lime  

Sugar, condensed milk (evaporated milk, sugar, lactose), lime juice (water, concentrated lime juice, sul�tes, lime oil), eggs, wheat �our, graham mix (graham crumbs (wheat 
�our, sugar, water, brown sugar, black currant molasses, vegetable oil shortening (palm oil and modi�ed palm kernel oil), honey. Wheat bran, honey, baking powder, salt, 
baking soda, ammonium bicarbonate), vegetable oil shortening (canola oil, modi�ed palm oil and palm kernel oil), wheat �our, sugar, cinnamon, salt.) Butter, margarine, 
whipped topping (water, glucose-fructose, hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel, coconut and/or cottonseed oil), sugar, sodium caseinate, modi�ed cellulose, lactyl 
esters of fatty acids, sodium steoroyl-2-lacylate, dipotassium phosphate, salt, mono- and diglycendes, xanthan gum), vegetable oil (modi�ed palm and canola oils), sodium 
benzoate, potassium sorbate, salt, titanium dioxide, sodium acid sulphate, carrageenan gum, methyl cellulose, polysorbate 60), gelatin, salt, calcium propionate, colors, natural 
and arti�cial �avours.May contain: peanuts, nuts (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, walnuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios), sesame, milk ingredients, 
eggs, soy, sulphites, gluten (oat, barley, rye, triticale, wheat). 
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Red Velvet 

Cake mix (sugar, enriched wheat �our, modiied corn starch, milk ingredients, baking powder, salt, wheat starch, canola oil, cellulose gum), Sugars (icing sugar, dextrose 
monohydrate, condensed milk), Cream cheese (milk ingredients, cultured milk, cellulose gum), and oil, cellulose gum), Sugars (powdered sugar, dextrose monohydrate, 
condensed milk), Cream cheese (milk ingredients, bacterial culture, salt, guar gum, locust bean gum), Liquid whole egg, Butter, Canola oil, Water, Palm and canola oil 
margarine, Frozen raspberry (raspberry, cane sugar), Lemon zest, Chocolate liquor, Frozen egg yolk mixture (egg yolks, sugar), Red Color (water, propylene glycol, arti�cial 
coloring (red erythrosine # 3, sunshine yellow, red amaranth # 2)), Raspberry Syrup (cane sugar, water cane sugar, water, raspberry juice, elderberry juice, acidulant: citric 
acid, natural �avor), Flavor, Lemon juice (water, concentrated lemon juice, sultes, lemon oil), Soy lecithin". 

Gateau Fudge Mud Pie 

Water, Sugars(sugar, glucose fructose,cornsyrup, dextrose), Vegetablefat(palm, coconut and/or palm kernel, Wheat �our, Cocoa powder, Vegetableoil(soy, palm), Liquid 
wholeegg, Pecan, Semi sweet chocolate(sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoabutter, soy lecithin, natural extract vanilla), Modi�ed vegetable oil(palm, palm  kernel),     
Cream(cream, carrageenan), Liquid egg white, Modi�ed milk ingredient, Peaprotein, Modi�ed cornstarch, Salt, Agar, Tapioca starch, Liquid eggyolk, Sodiumbicarbonate, 
Partlyskimmedmilk, Soy lecithin, Baking powder, Beta carotene, Caramel(sulphite), Allurared, Natural and arti�cial �avour, Locustbeangum, Xanthangum, Cellulosegum, 
Arabicgum, Guargum, Pectin, Citricacid, Wheatstarch, Creamo�artar, Lacticacid, Mono-and Di glycerides, Propylene glycolesters of fatty acids, Sodium phosphate, 
Polysorbate 60, Aluminum sulphate, Sodium aluminum phosphate, Calcium phosphate, Sodium benzoate, Sodium propionate, Potassium sorbate, Sodium citrate, Calcium 
lactate, Dimethyl polysiloxane, Sodium aluminium sulphates, Sulphite. Contains Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy, Sulphite, and Pecan. May contain Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, and 
Pistachio. 

Mango Mousse 

Water, Sugars (sugar, glucose-fructose, dextrose), Mango, Cream (cream, carrageenan), Wheat �our, Vegetable oil (soy), Hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm, palm kernel, 
coconut, and/or cottonseed), Powder egg, Modi�ed corn starch, Natural and arti�cial �avor, Gelatine, Modi�ed milk ingredient, Cocoa butter, Xanthan gum, Locust bean 
gum, Cellulose gum, Powder egg white, Sodium bicarbonate, Soy lecithin, Salt, Pectin, Lemon, Sunset yellow FCF, Beta-carotene, Allura red, Cochineal, Cream of tartar, 
Citric acid, Propylene glycol esters of fatty acids, Sodium phosphate, Mono-and Di-glycerides, Polysorbate 60, Calcium phosphate, Sodium aluminum phosphate, Aluminum 
sulfate, Potassium phosphate, Magnesium oxide, Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, Aluminum ammonium sulfate, Fatty acids lactics esters, Potassium sorbate. Contains Wheat, 
Egg, Milk, Soy. May contain Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut, Pistachio, Sulphite 

Caramel Pear Mousse Cake  

35% cream (cream, milk, dextrose, carrageenan), Sugars (sugar, icing sugar, glucose), Water, Pear (pears, water, sugar, citric acid, calcium chloride), Glaze (corn syrup, water, 
sugar, agar, pectin, citric acid, potassium sorbate, sodium phosphate, dimethyl silicone), Liquid whole egg, Flour (wheat), Cake blend (modi�ed milk ingredients, enriched 
unbleached wheat �our, baking powder, rice �our, sugar, dextrose, modi�ed corn starch, egg white powder, salt, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, corn starch, xanthan gum, 
natural �avour), Yolk mix (frozen egg yolk, sugar), Organic pear puree (pears, ascorbic acid), Canola oil, White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, milk ingredients, soy lecithin, 
vanilla extract), Butter, White chocolate curls (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, lactose, whey powder (milk), soy lecithin, natural vanilla �avour), Gelatin, Natural 
vanilla �avour, Titanium dioxide, Natural pear �avour, Sea salt. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat. May contain: Sulphites, Tree nuts. 

Rainbow Cake  

Cake base (sugar, bleached enriched �our [wheat, niacin, reduced iron, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, ribo�avin, folic acid], dry egg whites, soybean oil, leavening 
[baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate], dry egg yolk, propylene glycol mono & diesters of fatty acids, food 
starch‐ modi�ed, dextrose, mono & diglycerides, salt, non‐fat dry milk, sorbitan monstearate, arti�cial �avor, soy lecithin, cellulose gum, polysorbate 60, xanthan gum), 
water, heavy cream (cream, carrageenan, mono and diglycerides), sugar, shortening (interesteri�ed soybean oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil),mousse mix (sugar, 
hydrogenated palm kernel oil, glucose syrup, dextrose, corn starch, sodium caseinate [milk],sodium hexametaphosphate, algin, mono & diglycerides, acetylated mono and 
diglycerides, calcium sulfate, salt, dipotassium phosphate, arti�cial �avor), soybean oil, white nonpareil sprinkles(sugar, starch), modi�ed food starch, whipped topping 
(water, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sugar, contains less than 2% of the following: coconut oil, sodium caseinate [a milk derivative],dextrose, gum arabic, carbohydrate gum, 
salt, xanthan gum, natural �avor, rice extract, colored with beta carotene), invert sugar, food colors(FD&C red#3,blue#1, yellow#5, red#40, yellow#6, water, propylene glycol) 
salt, all natural vanilla �avor Allergens:WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY 
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Marshmallow Cookie Dough  

Chocolate cake (sugar, enriched wheat �our bleached([wheat �our, niacin, reduced iron, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, ribo�avin, folic acid], cocoa processed with 
alkali, modi�ed food starch, soybean oil, dry whey, leavening[baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate], vital wheat gluten, salt, caramel color, propylene glycol mono & 
diesters of fatty acids, mono & diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, tricalcium phosphate, arti�cial �avor, red#40, corn starch, sul�tes, citric acid, ascorbic 
acid[dough conditioner], egg, soy �our), chocolate icing (sugar, water, corn syrup, palm oil, cocoa[processed with alkali], soybean oil, mono & diglycerides, salt, polysorbate 
60, potassium sorbate & sorbic acid[as preservatives],soy lecithin, natural & arti�cial �avors, dextrose, corn starch, caramel color, xanthan gum, cellulose gum) , whipped 
topping (water, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sugar, coconut oil, sodium caseinate[a milk derivative],dextrose, gum arabic, carbohydrate gum, salt, xanthan gum, natural 
�avor, rice extract, colored with beta carotene), water, eggs, soybean oil, wheat �our, brown sugar, margarine vegetable oil blend([palm oil & soybean oil],water, salt, soy 
lecithin, mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate, citric acid, natural & arti�cial �avor, beta carotene[color],vitamin A palmitate added, whey), chocolate chips (sugar, 
chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), sugar, caramel (corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk [milk, skim milk, sugar], water, sugar, palm oil, modi�ed 
food starch, natural and arti�cial �avors, sodium citrate, sodium alginate, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, salt, potassium sorbate, sodium phosphate, tartaric acid), 
modi�ed corn starch, invert sugar, powdered sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, marshmallow creme (corn syrup, sugar, water, egg whites, cream of tartar, xanthan gum), 
chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla), arti�cial vanilla �avor, nonfat dry milk, salt  

Carnival Cake 

Cake mix (sugar, bleached enriched �our [wheat, niacin, reduced iron, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, ribo�avin, folic acid], dry egg whites, soybean oil, leavening 
[baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate], dry egg yolk, propylene glycol mono & diesters of fatty acids, food 
starch- modi�ed, dextrose, mono & diglycerides, salt, non-fat dry milk, sorbitan monstearate, arti�cial �avor, soy lecithin, cellulose gum, polysorbate 60, xanthan gum), 
water,  shortening(palm oil, mono & diglycerides, polysorbate 60), margarine (vegetable oil blend[palm oil & soybean oil],water, salt, soy lecithin, mono & diglycerides, 
potassium sorbate, citric acid, natural & arti�cial �avor, beta carotene[color],vitamin A palmitate added, whey), sugar, wheat �our, soybean oil, invert sugar, whipped topping 
natural (water, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sugar, coconut oil, sodium caseinate[a milk derivative],dextrose, gum arabic, carbohydrate gum, salt, xanthan gum, natural flavor, 
rice extract, colored with beta carotene), corn syrup, shortening (palm oil with mono and diglycerides, and polysorbate 60 added), powdered sugar (sugar, corn 
starch),rainbow sprinkles (sugar, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, corn starch, soy lecithin, arti�cial colors [yellow #6, yellow #5, blue #1, red #40, red #3], carnauba wax, 
maltodextrin, cellulose gum, vanillin), natural & arti�cial vanilla �avor, arti�cial vanilla �avor, violet color (water,red#3blue#1modi�ed corn starch, vegetable gum, citric 
acid, sodium benzoate & potassium sobate[as preservative]), salt, arti�cial color (FD&C blue #1), arti�cial color (FD&C red #40 & #3, blue #1, yellow #6).Allergens: Wheat, 
Egg, Milk, Soy 

 CHEESECAKES 
  

Original 6”  

Cream Cheese Spread (Milk, Cream, Bacterial Cultures, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Sugar, Sour Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk Powder, 
Bacterial Cultures, Modi�ed Cornstarch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Calcium Sulphate, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum), Liquid Whole Eggs, Graham Crumb (Enriched 
Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt), Vanilla Flavoured Crumb (Enriched Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey, Salt, Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Palm Oil Margarine, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, Cinnamon. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts, Tree 
Nuts, and Coconut. 

6" Chocolate Mousse  

Cream, Cream Cheese Spread (Milk, Cream, Bacterial Culture, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Enriched Flour, Cane 
Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa, Caramel, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey, Salt), Sugar, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Unsweetened Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soya 
Lecithin, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavour), Liquid Whole Eggs, Powdered Sugar, Liquid Egg-Whites, Palm Oil Margarine, Liquid Yolk, Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, Unsweetened 
Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soya Lecithin, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavour, Natural Flavours), Unsweetened Chocolate, Butter, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavour, Salt, Cream of 
Tartar. CONTAINS Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat. May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts, and Coconut. 

6” Raspberry Truffle  

Cream Cheese Spread (Milk, Cream, Bacterial Culture, Salt, Carob Bean and/or Xanthan and/or Guar Gums), Cream, Sugar, Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Enriched 
Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa, Caramel, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey, Salt), Liquid Whole Eggs, Raspberry Puree (Sugar, Red Raspberry Puree, Wheat Syrup, Water, 
Raspberry Puree Concentrate, Pectin, Colour, Carrot and Black Currant Extract, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Arti�cial Raspberry and Vanilla Flavours), White Candy 
Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel and Palm Oils, Whey, Skim Milk, Soya Lecithin, Titanium Dioxide, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavour), Palm Oil Margarine, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, 
Cornstarch), White Candy Coating (Sugar, Modi�ed Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder, Skim Milk Powder, Soya Lecithin, Monoglycerides, Titanium Dioxide, Arti�cial and 
Natural Flavours), Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor.CONTAINS Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat. May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts, and Coconut. 

 

INGREDIENT LIST



CHEESECAKES 
 

Classic 

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured 
Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Whole Eggs, Vanilla Graham Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color(E160a Beta-Carotene), Wheat Flour, Malted 
Barley Flour, Rice Starch, Vanilla Extract, Cinnamon. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A 
PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Oreo® Cookies & Cream  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan,Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], 
Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Oreo Cookies (Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, �iamine Mononitrate [Vitamin 
B1], Ribo�avin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid], Sugar, Palm Oil and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Invert Sugar, Leavening [Baking Soda and/or Calcium 
Phosphate], Soy Lecithin, Salt, Chocolate, Natural Flavor), Sugar, White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide 
Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Whole Eggs, Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Powdered 
Sugar, Oreo Cookie Crumbs (Unbleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, �iamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Ribo�avin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid], 
Sugar, Palm Oil and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Invert Sugar, Leavening [Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate], Soy Lecithin, Salt, Chocolate, Natural 
Flavor), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Butter (Cream), Hershey's Unsweetened Natural 
Cocoa, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Water, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, 
Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [As Emulsi�er], Vanillin [Arti�cial Flavor]), Invert Sugar, Gelatin, Corn Oil, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, Salt. Contains: 
Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS 
AND TREE NUTS. 

 Wild Strawberries & Cream  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Whole Eggs, Powdered Sugar, Wild Strawberry Compound (Strawberry, Cane Sugar, Pectin, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavor, 
Plant Extractives and/or FD&C Red #40), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Compound 
Confectionary (Sugar, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Palm Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Lactose [Milk], Natural Vanilla, Emulsi�ers [Soy Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate]), 
Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, Arti�cial Strawberry Red Color (Water, FD & C Red 40, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative]). CONTAINS Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat 
Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Chocolate Cherry  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with 
Alkali], Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Whole Eggs, Natural Bordeaux Cherries (Cherries,Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Cherry 
Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Stabilizer [Contains: Modi�ed Food Starch {Corn}, Carrageenan, and Dextrose], Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Sodium 
Benzoate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], FD&C Red 40 [Color], FD&C Blue 1 [Color]), White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, 
Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin 
[As Emulsi�er], Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, Natural Flavors), Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [As Emulsi�er], Vanillin 
[Arti�cial Flavor]), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Cherry Flavor Extract, Amaretto 
Flavor, Gelatin, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor.CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT 
MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS 
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 Banana Foster  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Whole Eggs, White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, 
Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Caramel Fudge (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk, Condensed Nonfat Milk, Heavy Whipping Cream, Butter, Sugar, High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors), Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, 
Enzymes), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Powdered Sugar, Salty Dulce De Leche 
Spread (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Sugar], Palm Oil, Heavy Cream, Glycerin, Water, Salt, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors, Pectin, Soy Lecithin 
[Emulsi�er], Carrageenan, Disodium Phosphate), Banana Compound, Water, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Gelatin, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and 
Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Chocolate Tuxedo  

Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, Unsweetened 
Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [As Emulsi�er], Vanillin [Arti�cial Flavor]), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob 
Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Whole Milk, Water, Whole Eggs, Powdered Sugar, Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa 
[Processed with Alkali], Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Mascarpone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Citric Acid), Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, 
Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil [Milk], Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er], Vanillin, Natural Vanilla), Bleached Wheat Flour, Corn Oil, Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted 
Barley Flour), Chocolate Pudding (Sugar, Modi�ed Food Starch, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid), Egg Whites, White Pastel Coating 
(Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Cocoa Powder (Processed with 
Alkali), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Unsweetened Chocolate, Baking Soda, Baking 
Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Corn Starch, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, Stabilizers (Xanthan Gum, 
Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum). CONTAINS Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT 
MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Dulce De Leche  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural 
Butter Vanilla Flavor), Sugar, Whole Eggs, White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, 
Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Brown Sugar, Natural Caramel Flavor Base (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Buttermilk, Skim Milk, Butter, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Potassium Sorbate), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Sour Cream 
(Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Powdered Sugar, Caramel Fudge (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk, Condensed 
Nonfat Milk, Heavy Whipping Cream, Butter, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors), Water, Salty Dulce De 
Leche Spread (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Sugar], Palm Oil, Heavy Cream, Glycerin, Water, Salt, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors, Pectin, Soy Lecithin 
[Emulsi�er], Carrageenan, Disodium Phosphate), Gelatin, Burnt Sugar Flavor, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Arti�cial Color (Water, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Citric Acid, Sodium 
Benzoate {Preservative}), Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A 
PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Triple Vanilla  

Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan,Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, 
CheeseCulture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural 
Butter Vanilla Flavor), Sugar, White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, Natural 
Flavor, and Vanilla), Whole Eggs,Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Powdered Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, 
Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Natural Vanilla Flavor, Water, Vanilla Beans, Gelatin, Arti�cial Color (Water, Yellow 
#5, Yellow #6, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate {Preservative}), Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS 
PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

 

INGREDIENT LIST



CHEESECAKES 
 

Pumpkin  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Pumpkin, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Vanilla Graham Crumb (Wheat Flour, Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, 
Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Powdered Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the 
following: Soy Lecithin, Color (E160a BetaCarotene), Pecans, Cinnamon, Ginger, Cloves, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, Salt. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Pecans and Wheat 
Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE 
NUTS. 

White Chocolate & Raspberry  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers[Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with 
Alkali], Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Whole Eggs, Raspberry Puree (Sugar, Red Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raspberry Puree 
Concentrate, Coloring Food [Concentrates of Carrot & Black Currant], Pectin [Gelling Agent], Citric Acid [Acidi�er], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Carmine [Color], 
Natural Flavor), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er],Natural Vanilla Extract), Powdered Sugar, 
White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Margarine 
(Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a BetaCarotene]), Compound Confectionary (Sugar, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Kernel 
and Palm Oil,Whole Milk Powder, Lactose [Milk], Natural Vanilla, Emulsi�ers [Soy Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate]), Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor.CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy 
and Wheat Allergens.ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE 
NUTS. 

 Double Chocolate Godiva  

Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, 
Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Godiva® Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Unsweetened Chocolate [with Alkali], Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, 
Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er],Natural Vanilla Extract), Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Caramel Color, 
Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Chocolate Fudge (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Nonfat Milk[Condensed Skim Milk, 
Sugar], Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Water, Sugar, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Cocoa, Modi�ed Food Starch, Sodium Alginate, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium 
Sorbate [Preservative], Natural and Arti�cial Flavors), Godiva® Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Belgian Unsweetened Chocolate, Nonfat Dry 
Milk, Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er], Natural Vanilla Extract), Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Margarine (Palm Oil, 
Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Unsweetened Chocolate, Powdered Sugar, Semi-Sweet Chocolate (Sugar, 
Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [As Emulsi�er], Vanillin [Arti�cial Flavor]), Water, Corn Starch, Gelatin, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Egg, 
Milk, Soy and Wheat Allergens.ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND 
TREE NUTS. 

 Dutch Apples  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Sour Cream (Pasteurized Grade A Cultured 
Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes), Apples, Whole Eggs, Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Vanilla Graham Crumb (Whole Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, 
Palm Oil, Whey [Milk] Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Brown Sugar, Caramel (Invert Sugar, Cream [Cream, Carrageenan, Mono-and 
Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80], Sugar), Butter (Cream), Dulce de Leche (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Pasteurized Milk, Sugar], Water, Palm Oil, Heavy Cream, 
Glycerin, Pectin, Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Soy Lecithin [As Emulsi�er], Natural and Arti�cial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate [As a Preservative], Carrageenan), Margarine 
(Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color (E160a BetaCarotene), Walnut Halves, Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor, 
Salt. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy, Walnuts, and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES 
PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. 

 

INGREDIENT LIST



CHEESECAKES 
 

Snicker's & Reese's  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Cookie Crumb with Chocolate (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa [Processed with 
Alkali], Caramel Color, Sodium Bicarbonate, Whey [Milk], Salt), Whole Eggs, Salty Dulce De Leche Spread (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Sugar], Palm 
Oil, Heavy Cream, Glycerin, Water, Salt, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors, Pectin, Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er], Carrageenan, Disodium Phosphate), Reese's Peanut Butter Cups 
(Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, and PGPR {Emulsi�er}], Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ [Preservative] 
and Citric Acid), Butter�nger All Natural (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Peanuts, Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oil], Peanut Flour, Nonfat Milk and less than 2% of the 
following: Cocoa, Milk, Salt, Yellow Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Annatto Color), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy 
Lecithin, Color [E160a BetaCarotene]), Snickers Bits (Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose,Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Arti�cial Flavor], Peanuts, 
Corn Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skim Milk, Lactose, Salt, Egg Whites, Arti�cial Flavor), Contains 2% or less of the following: Powdered Sugar, Semisweet Chocolate, Natural 
Flavors, Milk Chocolate, Natural Vanilla Extract, Light Corn Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Peanut, Soy and Wheat Allergens. 
ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCTS IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT ALSO MANUFACTURES TREE NUTS 

Reese's  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Reese's Peanut Butter Cups (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, 
Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, and PGPR [Emulsi�er], Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ [Preservative] and Citric Acid), Sugar, 
Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 
0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Milk Chocolate Fudge (Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk [Skim Milk; Sugar], High Fructose 
Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Milk Chocolate [Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor], Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Water, Cocoa; 
Contains 2% or Less of: Whey [Milk], Modi�ed Cornstarch, Monoglycerides, Arti�cial Flavor, Salt, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Xanthan Gum, Disodium Phosphate, 
Sodium Citrate), Whole Eggs, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Sugar, Salt and Cornstarch), Hershey's Chocolate Chips (Semi-Sweet Chocolate [Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa 
Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Milk]), Powdered Sugar, Butter (Cream), Unsweetened Chocolate, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS MILK, EGGS, 
WHEAT, PEANUTS and SOY ALLERGENS. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH 
OTHER TREE NUTS. 

Red Velvet  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Powdered Sugar, Corn Oil, Cream Cheese Icing 
(Sugar, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum]Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono and Diglycerides], Dextrose. 
Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Cream Cheese Powder [Cream Cheese Solids {Cream, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Lactic Acid}, Corn Syrup Solids, 
Sodium Caseinate [Milk], Natural Flavor], Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Benzoic Acid [Preservative], Polysorbate 60, Propyl Gallate [Antioxidant], Beta 
Carotene [Color]), Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Whole Eggs, Buttermilk (Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate), Sour Cream (Pasteurized 
Grade A Cultured Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Enzymes). Contains 2% or less of the following: Butter, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar, Carmine [Color], Annatto [Color], 
Organic Sun�ower Oil, Cocoa Beans, Salt, Vinegar, Baking Soda, Baking Powder, Soy Lecithin (Emulsi�er), Natural and Arti�cial Flavors. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and 
Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Mango Key Lime  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, White Pastel Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and Palm Oils, Whey, Nonfat Milk, Titanium 
Dioxide Color, Sun�ower Lecithin, Natural Flavor, and Vanilla), Whole Eggs, Vanilla Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Neutral Glaze (Glucose, Water, Pectin, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate [preservative]), Mango Key Lime Juice (Filtered 
Water, Lime Juice Concentrates, Natural Mango Flavor, Lime Oil), Mango Paste (Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Concentrated Mango Puree, Mango Juice, �ickening Agent 
[Modi�ed Waxy Maize Starch], Acidulent [Citric Acid], Arti�cial Flavor, Colorant [Beta Carotene], Potassium Sorbate), Coconut (Coconut, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt), 
Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color (E160a Beta-Carotene), Egg Yolks, Powdered Sugar, Butter (Cream), Gelatin 
(Halal Beef Gelatin), Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Coconut and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A 
PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. 

 

INGREDIENT LIST



CHEESECAKES 
 

Cinnabon   

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizer [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream Cheese Icings (Sugar, Margarine [Palm Oil, 
Canola Oil, Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Natural Butter Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene {Color}, Vitamin A Palmitate], Dextrose, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized 
Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers {Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum}], Cornstarch, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Cream Cheese 
Powder [Cream Cheese Solids {Cream, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Lactic Acid}, Sodium Caseinate [Milk] Corn Syrup Solids, Modi�ed Cellulose, Soybean Oil, Salt, 
Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Benzoic Acid [Preservative], Polysorbate 60, Propyl Gallate [Antioxidant], Beta Carotene [Color]), White 
Cake (Sugar, Enriched Flour Bleached [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, �iamin Mononitrate, Ribo�avin, Folic Acid], Egg White, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Egg Yolk with Sodium 
Silicoaluminate, Nonfat Milk, Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Dextrose, Modi�ed Tapioca Starch, Salt, Sorbitan 
Monostearate, Propylene Glycol Mono and Diesters of Fatty Acids, Corn Starch, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Xanthan Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl 
Lactylate, Polysorbate 60, Calcium Acetate, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum, Arti�cial Flavor, Soy Flour), Sugar, Water, Powdered Sugar,Whole Eggs, Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy 
Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Salty Dulce De Leche Spread (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, 
Sugar], Palm Oil, Heavy Cream, Glycerin, Water, Salt, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors, Pectin, Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er], Carrageenan, Disodium Phosphate), Cinnamon 
Nuggets (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm, Palm Kernel], Makara Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin), Contains 2% or less: Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Corn Oil, Margarine (Palm 
Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or less of the following: Soy Lecithin, Color [E160a Beta-Carotene]), Vanilla Crunch (Palm Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Arti�cial 
Flavors, Baking Soda), Butter (Cream), Vanilla Pudding (Modi�ed Food Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Natural Flavor), Invert Sugar, Graham Crunch (Graham Flour, Palm Oil, 
Molasses, Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Salt, Soy Lecithin [Emulsi�er]), Gums (Gum Acacia, Xanthan Gum, Modi�ed Gum Acacia), Corn Starch, Cinnamon, Salt, Arti�cial and 
Natural Vanilla Flavor, (Contains: Propylene Glycol [E1520- Preservative], Caramel Color [E150d], Hydrolized Soy Protein). CONTAINS: Egg, Milk, Soy and Wheat 
Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Hershey's  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Sugar, Powdered Sugar, Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy 
Cream. Contains 0.5% of the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy 
Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Whole Eggs, Whole Milk, Butter (Cream), Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Hershey's Unsweetened Natural Cocoa, Corn Oil, Flour (Wheat Flour, 
Malted Barley Flour), Dark Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Milk Fat, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Milk), 
Chocolate Pudding (Sugar, Modi�ed Food Starch, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid), Chocolate Crunch (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm 
Oil, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Baking Soda, Salt, Natural and Arti�cial Flavors), Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Invert Sugar, Salt, Baking Soda, Baking Powder 
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS Egg, Milk, Soy, and Wheat Allergens. 
ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

Key Lime  

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean, Xanthan, Guar Gums]), Cream (40% Milkfat Heavy Cream. Contains 0.5% of 
the following: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 80), Sugar, Key Lime Juice (Filtered Water, Lime Juice Concentrates, Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate), Vanilla 
Crumb (Wheat Flour, Cane Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey [Milk], Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Butter Vanilla Flavor), Butter (Cream), Whole Eggs, Egg Yolks, Powdered 
Sugar, Gelatin, Arti�cial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Egg, Milk and Wheat Allergens. ALLERGY WARNING: THIS PRODUCT IS PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT 
MANUFACTURES PRODUCTS WITH SOY,PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. 

 MINI DONUTS  
  

Mini Donut  
Enriched wheat �our, Water, Sugars (Sugar, Dextrose), Palm oil, Vegetable oil, Soya �our, Skim milk powder, Sodium acid pyrophosphate, Salt, Sodium bicarbonate, Whey 
powder, Arti�cial �avor, Soya lecithin, Sodium caseinate, Sodium diacetate, Xanthan gum, Monoglycerides, Potassium Sorbate, Tartrazine (FD&C 5), Sunset yellow (FD&C 
6), Dried albumen (Egg whites, Bakers’ yeast, Citric acid). Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat. 

Donut 
Ingredients: Enriched unbleached wheat �our (contains barley), Water, Palm oil, Dextrose, Yeast, Whey powder (a milk derivative), Soyabean oil, Salt, Soya �our, Baking 
powder, Mono and diglycerides, Skim milk powder, Sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, Modi�ed cellulose, Preservative (calcium propionate), Guar gum, Xanthan gum, Carotene 
(colour), Liquid egg white. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat, Barley 

 

INGREDIENT LIST



COLD DRINKS  
  

Guru ECHINACEA, GREEN TEA, GINSENG and GUARANA 

Starbucks Tripleshot Mocha 

BREWED STARBUCKS COFFEE (WATER, COFFEE), REDUCED FAT MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, CELLULOSE GEL, NATURAL 
FLAVORS, CREAM, PANAX GINSENG ROOT EXTRACT, INOSITOL, SODIUM ASCORBATE, CELLULOSE GUM, SALT, GUARANA (PAULLINIA CUPANA) 
SEED EXTRACT, CARRAGEENAN, NIACINAMIDE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN A 
PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3 CONTAINS MILK 

Starbucks Doubleshot Vanilla 

BREWED STARBUCKS COFFEE (WATER, COFFEE), REDUCED-FAT MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, TAURINE, CELLULOSE GEL, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, PANAX GINSENG ROOT EXTRACT, INOSITOL, SODIUM ASCORBATE, GUARANA (PAULLINIA CUPANA) SEED EXTRACT, CELLULOSE 
GUM, NIACINAMIDE, SUCRALOSE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), RIBOFLAVIN, VITAMIN 
A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3.CONTAINS MILK 

Pure Leaf Green Tea Honey  
BREWED GREEN TEA, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRUS PECTIN, PURIFIED STEVIA LEAF EXTRACT, 
HONEY 

 Pure Leaf Tea Lemon  BREWED BLACK TEA, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRUS PECTIN 

 CHIPS 
  

Crunchy Cheetos  
ENRICHED CORNMEAL (CORNMEAL, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL, SEASONING (WHEY, CHEDDAR 
CHEESE, VEGETABLE OIL, CORN MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS, SALT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MONOSODIUM 
GLUTAMATE, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, COLOUR), SALT. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS. 

 POPCORN 
  

Popcorn Whole grain popcorn, coconut oil, salt, natural and arti�cial �avor, beta-carotene, and Ribo�avin for color. ** PROCESSED ON EQUIPMENT THAT MAY USE MILK 

 ICE CREAM PIES  
  

Caramel & Crunchy Peanuts 

Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Sugar (Sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer , Vanilla �avors • Pie Crust (Sugars (sugar, invert sugar, glucose), enriched wheat �our, vegetable 
oil, shortening (canola, palm, modi�ed palm oil), cocoa, modi�ed cornstarch, natural �avour • Caramel drizzle (Milk, sugar, soybean oil, glucose, vanilla, sodium bicarbonate) 
• Chocolate Reese (Milk chocolate (Soy) , peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, TBHQ, citric acid) • Chocolate drizzle (Sugars (fructose, corn syrup, sugar), water, cocoa, modi�ed corn 
starch, salt, mono & diglycerides, natural & arti�cial �avors, potassium sorbate) • Caramel bits (sugar, butter, almonds, sweetened condensed milk , milk 
chocolate,salt,unsweetened chocolate, Sun�ower oil) CONTAINS: Milk, eggs, wheat, sul�tes, soy, Peanuts MAY CONTAIN: nuts 

Choco Brownies 

Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer, Vanilla �avors • pie crust (Enriched wheat �our, sugars (sugar, brown sugar, invert sugar, 
blackstrap molasses), vegetable oil, shortening (canola, palm, modi�ed palm oil), graham �our, water, modi�ed corn starch, baking powder, salt, natural �avour, annatto (colour) 
• Strawberry drizzle (sugar, strawberry puree, water, guar gum, locust bean gum) • Strawberries • Vanilla biskrunch (Enriched wheat �our (wheat �our, niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamine mononitrate, ribo�avin, folic acid), sugar (sugar, invert sugar, glucose), vegetable oil shortening (canola, palm and modi�ed palm oil), water, baking powder, modi�ed 
corn starch, natural �avour, annatto) • White chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla �avor) CONTAINS: Milk, eggs, wheat, sul�tes, 
soy MAY CONTAIN: peanuts, nuts, sesame 

 

INGREDIENT LIST



ICE CREAM PIES  
 

Strawberry Shortcake 

Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Sugar (sugar, glucose), Skim milk powder, Stabilizer, Vanilla �avors • pie crust (Enriched wheat �our, sugars (sugar, brown sugar, invert sugar, 
blackstrap molasses), vegetable oil, shortening (canola, palm, modi�ed palm oil), graham �our, water, modi�ed corn starch, baking powder, salt, natural �avour, annatto (colour) 
• Strawberry drizzle (sugar, strawberry puree, water, guar gum, locust bean gum) • Strawberries • Vanilla biskrunch, sugar (sugar, invert sugar, glucose), vegetable oil shortening 
(canola, palm and modi�ed palm oil), water, baking powder, modi�ed corn starch, natural �avour, annatto) • White chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, soy 
lecithin, natural vanilla �avor)  CONTAINS: Milk, eggs, wheat, sul�tes, soy MAY CONTAIN: peanuts, nuts, sesame 

 EVIVE SMOOTHIES 
  

Cherry  
Cherry, Mango, Apple, Pineapple, Water, Cauli�ower, Lemon juice, Raisins (raisins, vegetable oil), Banana, Acacia powder, Beet, Hibiscus powder, Natural �avour, 
Dehydrated vegetables & seeds blend (spinach, broccoli, sweet potato, maitake mushroom, sun�ower seeds), Sea salt, Stevia leaf extract*. May contain: Soy, Tree nuts. 
*Organic ingredients 

Mango Kiwi  
Mango, Banana, Kiwi, Water, Apple, Lemon juice, Coconut cream* (coconut, water), Zucchini, Acacia powder, Blue spirulina extract, Dehydrated vegetables & seeds blend 
(spinach, broccoli, sweet potato, maitake mushroom, sun�ower seeds), Sea salt, Baobab powder*, Ginger, Stevia leaf extract*. May contain: Soy, Tree nuts. *Organic 
ingredients 

Strawberry Banana  
Banana, Strawberry, Dragon fruit, Cauli�ower, Water, Pea protein, Mango, Lemon juice, Hemp seeds*, Natural �avour, Dragon fruit powder, Sea salt, Dehydrated vegetables 
& seeds blend (spinach, broccoli, sweet potato, maitake mushroom, sun�ower seeds), Stevia leaf extract*. May contain: Soy, Tree nuts. *Organic ingredients 

Mango Peach  
Mango, Strawberry, Peach, Pineapple, Lime juice, Water, Sea buckthorn berry*, Cauli�ower, Acacia powder, Baobab powder*, Camu Camu powder*, Dragon fruit powder, 
Dehydrated vegetables & seeds blend (spinach, broccoli, sweet potato, maitake mushroom, sun�ower seeds), Natural �avour, Sea salt, Stevia leaf extract*. May contain: Soy 
and tree nuts.*Organic ingredients 

 WAFFLES  
  

Belgian Waffles 
Enriched wheat �our, Vegetable oil blend (palm, coconut and rapeseed oils, water, mono- and diglycerides), Sugars (sugar, invert sugar), Water, Liquid whole eggs, Yeast, 
Soy �our, Salt, Natural �avour, Soy lecithin. Contains: Eggs, Soy, Wheat. May contain: Milk. 
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